

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25715/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2017 in LPA No. 288/2016 04-05-2018 in RP No. 38/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MANGAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL FOR ADVANCEMENT OF PEOPLES ACTION AND RURAL
TECHNOLOGY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.108994/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.108996/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR
Mr. Amit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing Official Translation
is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well as on the special leave petition(s).

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER